UBC (6-2-1, 6-2-1) -vs- UNBC (4-5-3, 4-5-3)
9/30/2017 at Prince George, B.C. (NCSSL Fields)

Date: 9/30/2017 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atter]dance: 100 ) UBC 2 4
Stadium: NCSSL Fields
Officials: Referee, Dustin Devan Asst. Referee, Mo UNBC 0 1 1
Mohseni Patricia Miles Timekeeper, Jesse Rake Scorer, Mitchell
Linley
UBC 4 UNBC 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 Chad Bush 0 0O 0 oO 90 C 4 Cody Gysbers 2 2 1 0 90
5 Connor Guilherme 0 0 0 o 90 D 5 Dan Goodey 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Manraj Bains 0 0O 0 O 90 C 6 Brett Bobier 1 1 0 O 90
7 Patrick Izett 2 1 1 1 79 7 Tofa Fakunle 1 0O 0 O 66
8 Zach Verhoven 7 3 0 O 90 C 8 Francesco Bartolillo 1 i 0 O 63
9 Kyle Sohi 1 0 0 1 71 F 10 Cheona Edzerza 2 i 0 O 59
10 Luke Griffin 2 2 1 0 74 12 Joel Watson 0 0O 0 O 72
11 Mackenzie Cole 2 2 1 0 90 DB 19 Conrad Rowlands 0 0O 0 O 90
12 Karn Phagura 0 0O 0 O 79 D 20 Aidan Way 0 0O 0 O 71
13 Kerman Pannu 1 1 0 O 87 GK 27 Tyrone Venhola 0 0O 0 O 90
16 Victory Shumbusho 3 1 1 0 68 C 29 Jonah Smith 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Eric Swanson 0 0O 0 O 3 9 Stuart Rowlands 0 0O 0 O 26
15 Sam Fletcher 0 0O 0 O 19 11 Owen Stewart 0 0O 0 O 19
17 Mihai Hodut 2 1 0 1 16 15 Matt Jubinville 0 0 0 O 45
20 Kristian Yli-Hietane 1 1 0 O 11 16 Liam Stewart 0 0 0 O 24
21 Rylan Sangha 0 0O 0 oO 11 18 James Stephens 0 0O 0 o 5
23 Chris Damian 0 0 0 oO 22 Totals 7 5 1 0 990
Totals 21 12 4 3 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 27 Tyrone Venhola 90:00 4 7
1 Chad Bush 90:00 1 4 Totals 4 7
Totals 1 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UBC 10 11 21 UBC 1 4
UNBC 2 5 7 UNBC 1 1 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UBC 2 2 4 UBC 3 6 9
UNBC 3 5 8 UNBC 3 1 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
21:54 UBC  Victory Shumbusho Skipped off the head of a defender to pu
34:44 UBC Mackenzie Cole Kyle Sohi *Cross off a free kick for a header
64:28 UBC Luke Griffin Patrick Izett 7 drove in along the goal line into the
71:56 UNBC Cody Gysbers *Beautiful free kick, top left
77:22 UBC Patrick Izett Mihai Hodut Cut back to the top of the box, shot bot

Cautions and Ejections: 12:59 (YELLOW), #5 Connor Guilherme (UBC) 82:13 (YELLOW), #21 Rylan Sangha (UBC)



12:59

15:34
18:32
19:14
21:54

22:58
24:13
25:55
28:17

31:49
32:11

34:44

34:46

36:47
37:18
40:29
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
46:54

50:17
52:40
54:22
55:05
58:42
58:42
62:42
62:49
64:28

64:35
68:03
69:32
70:37
70:45

Team
UNBC
UBC
UBC
UNBC
UNBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC

uBC
UNBC
uBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC

UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC
UNBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

uBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

Play By Play

Play

Tyrone Venhola at goalie for UNBC.

Chad Bush at goalie for UBC.

Foul on UBC.

Offside against UNBC.

#10

Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [7:04].

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Wide Left.

Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [10:12].

Offside against UNBC.

#10

Foul on UNBC.

Yellow card on UBC Connor Guilherme.

uUsB

Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, High.

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Shot by UBC Kyle Sohi, High.

GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.
UBC 1, UNBCO

*Skipped off the head of a defender to put him in on net, side of box

Shot by UBC Mackenzie Cole, Defensive Save by Joel Watson.

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Blocked.

UNBC substitution: Owen Stewart for Aidan Way.

Shot by UBC Kerman Pannu, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by UBC Patrick Izett, High.

Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [32:11].

Foul on UNBC.

GOAL by UBC Mackenzie Cole, Assist by Kyle Sohi, goal number 2 for season.
UBC 2, UNBC 0

*Cross off a free kick for a header

UNBC substitution: Liam Stewart for Tofa Fakunle.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UNBC Cody Gysbers, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.

Corner kick by UNBC Jonah Smith [37:18].

Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

UNBC substitution: Aidan Way for Owen Stewart.

UNBC substitution: Matt Jubinville for Francesco Bartolillo.

Shot by UNBC Brett Bobier, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UNBC Cheona Edzerza, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.

Shot by UBC Luke Griffin, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Shot by UNBC Cheona Edzerza, High.

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

UNBC substitution: Tofa Fakunle for Liam Stewart.

UNBC substitution: Stuart Rowlands for Cheona Edzerza.

Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [62:42].

Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Blocked.

GOAL by UBC Luke Griffin, Assist by Patrick Izett, goal number 1 for season.
UBC 3, UNBC O

*7 drove in along the goal line into the box, crosses it in and its pu

Corner kick by UNBC Tofa Fakunle [64:35].

UBC substitution: Chris Damian for Victory Shumbusho.

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Offside against UBC.

UBC substitution: Sam Fletcher for Kyle Sohi.



71:56

71:56

73:44

73:53
74:33
74:40

77:22

79:00
79:09
79:09
82:13

uBC
UNBC

UNBC
UNBC
uBC
UNBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC

Foul on UBC.

GOAL by UNBC Cody Gysbers, goal number 3 for season.
UBC 3, UNBC 1

*Beautiful free kick, top left

UNBC substitution: Francesco Bartolillo for Joel Watson.

Foul on UBC.

Offside against UNBC.

#15

UBC substitution: Mihai Hodut for Luke Griffin.

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Hit Post.

Shot by UBC Mihai Hodut, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on UNBC.

GOAL by UBC Patrick Izett, Assist by Mihai Hodut, goal number 1 for season.
UBC 4, UNBC 1

*Cut back to the top of the box, shot bottom left (keepers right)

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UBC Mihai Hodut, Wide Right.

UBC substitution: Kristian Yli-Hietane for Patrick Izett.

UBC substitution: Rylan Sangha for Karn Phagura.

Yellow card on UBC Rylan Sangha.

Unsporting Behaviour

Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Wide.

UNBC substitution: James Stephens for Stuart Rowlands.

Shot by UBC Kristian Yli-Hietane, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.

Foul on UBC.

UBC substitution: Eric Swanson for Kerman Pannu.

Shot by UNBC Tofa Fakunle, Wide Right.

UNBC MVP: Jonah Smith #29

UBC MVP: Karn Phagura #12

End of period [90:00].



