UBC (6-2-1, 6-2-1) -vs- UNBC (4-5-3, 4-5-3) 9/30/2017 at Prince George, B.C. (NCSSL Fields)

Date: 9/30/2017 Attendance: 100 Stadium: NCSSL Fields

Officials: Referee, Dustin Devan Asst. Referee, Mo

Mohseni Patricia Miles Timekeeper, Jesse Rake Scorer, Mitchell

Linley

Goals By Period	1	2	Total		
UBC	2	2	4		
UNBC	0	1	1		

1

3

1

3

3

2

1

6

1

Total

2

9

4

UBC 4 UNBC 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	_A	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
	1	Chad Bush	0	0	0	0	90	С	4	Cody Gysbers	2	2	1	0	90
	5	Connor Guilherme	0	0	0	0	90	D	5	Dan Goodey	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Manraj Bains	0	0	0	0	90	С	6	Brett Bobier	1	1	0	0	90
	7	Patrick Izett	2	1	1	1	79		7	Tofa Fakunle	1	0	0	0	66
	8	Zach Verhoven	7	3	0	0	90	С	8	Francesco Bartolillo	1	1	0	0	63
	9	Kyle Sohi	1	0	0	1	71	F	10	Cheona Edzerza	2	1	0	0	59
	10	Luke Griffin	2	2	1	0	74	С	12	Joel Watson	0	0	0	0	72
	11	Mackenzie Cole	2	2	1	0	90	DB	19	Conrad Rowlands	0	0	0	0	90
	12	Karn Phagura	0	0	0	0	79	D	20	Aidan Way	0	0	0	0	71
	13	Kerman Pannu	1	1	0	0	87	GK	27	Tyrone Venhola	0	0	0	0	90
	16	Victory Shumbusho	3	1	1	0	68	С	29	Jonah Smith	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	2	Eric Swanson	0	0	0	0	3		9	Stuart Rowlands	0	0	0	0	26
	15	Sam Fletcher	0	0	0	0	19		11	Owen Stewart	0	0	0	0	19
	17	Mihai Hodut	2	1	0	1	16		15	Matt Jubinville	0	0	0	0	45
	20	Kristian Yli-Hietane	1	1	0	0	11		16	Liam Stewart	0	0	0	0	24
	21	Rylan Sangha	0	0	0	0	11		18	James Stephens	0	0	0	0	5
	23	Chris Damian	0	0	0	0	22			Totals	7	5	1	0	990
		Totals	21	12	4	3	990								
								#	Goall	keepers	ŀ	linutes	G/	Α 9	Saves
# (Goall	keepers	N	Minutes	G.	Α	Saves	27	Tyror	ne Venhola		90:00	4	4	7
1 (Chad	Bush		90:00)	1	4		Total	s			4	4	7
-	Total	<u></u>				1	4								

Scoring Summary

Shots By Period

Saves By Period

UBC

UBC

UNBC

UNBC

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
21:54	UBC	Victory Shumbusho		Skipped off the head of a defender to pu
34:44	UBC	Mackenzie Cole	Kyle Sohi	*Cross off a free kick for a header
64:28	UBC	Luke Griffin	Patrick Izett	7 drove in along the goal line into the
71:56	UNBC	Cody Gysbers		*Beautiful free kick, top left
77:22	UBC	Patrick Izett	Mihai Hodut	Cut back to the top of the box, shot bot

Cautions and Ejections: 12:59 (YELLOW), #5 Connor Guilherme (UBC) 82:13 (YELLOW), #21 Rylan Sangha (UBC)

1

10

2

2

3

2

11

5

2

5

Total

21

4

8

UBC

UBC

UNBC

UNBC

Corner Kicks By Period

Fouls By Period

Play By Play

_	_	
	Team	Play
0:00	UNBC	Tyrone Venhola at goalie for UNBC.
0:00	UBC	Chad Bush at goalie for UBC.
 F.11	UBC	Foul on UBC.
5:11 	UNBC UNBC	Offside against UNBC. #10
7:04	UBC	
9:14	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [7:04]. Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Wide Left.
10:12		Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [10:12].
	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
	UNBC	#10
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
12:59		Yellow card on UBC Connor Guilherme.
	UBC	USB
15:34	UBC	Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, High.
18:32		Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.
19:14	UBC	Shot by UBC Kyle Sohi, High.
21:54	UBC	GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.
		UBC 1, UNBC 0
	UBC	*Skipped off the head of a defender to put him in on net, side of box
22:58	UBC	Shot by UBC Mackenzie Cole, Defensive Save by Joel Watson.
24:13	UBC	Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Blocked.
25:55	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Owen Stewart for Aidan Way.
28:17	UBC	Shot by UBC Kerman Pannu, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
31:49	UBC	Shot by UBC Patrick Izett, High.
32:11	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [32:11].
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
34:44	UBC	GOAL by UBC Mackenzie Cole, Assist by Kyle Sohi, goal number 2 for season.
		UBC 2, UNBC 0
	UBC	*Cross off a free kick for a header
	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Liam Stewart for Tofa Fakunle.
26.47	UBC	Foul on UBC. Shot by UNDC Cody Cychone Coyo (by poplic) Chad Bush
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Cody Gysbers, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.
	UNBC UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Jonah Smith [37:18]. Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Aidan Way for Owen Stewart.
	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Matt Jubinville for Francesco Bartolillo.
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Brett Bobier, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
50:17	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Cheona Edzerza, Save (by goalie) Chad Bush.
52:40	UBC	Shot by UBC Luke Griffin, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.
54:22	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Cheona Edzerza, High.
55:05	UBC	Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.
58:42	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Tofa Fakunle for Liam Stewart.
58:42	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Stuart Rowlands for Cheona Edzerza.
62:42	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Kyle Sohi [62:42].
62:49	UBC	Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Blocked.
64:28	UBC	GOAL by UBC Luke Griffin, Assist by Patrick Izett, goal number 1 for season.
		UBC 3, UNBC 0
	UBC	*7 drove in along the goal line into the box, crosses it in and its pu
	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Tofa Fakunle [64:35].
68:03		UBC substitution: Chris Damian for Victory Shumbusho.
69:32		Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.
70:37		Offside against UBC.
70:45	UBC	UBC substitution: Sam Fletcher for Kyle Sohi.

	UBC	Foul on UBC.				
71:56	UNBC	GOAL by UNBC Cody Gysbers, goal number 3 for season.				
	UBC 3, UNBC 1					
	UNBC	*Beautiful free kick, top left				
71:56	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Francesco Bartolillo for Joel Watson.				
	UBC	Foul on UBC.				
73:44	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.				
	UNBC	#15				
73:53	UBC	UBC substitution: Mihai Hodut for Luke Griffin.				
74:33		Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Hit Post.				
74:40	UBC	Shot by UBC Mihai Hodut, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.				
	UBC	Foul on UBC.				
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.				
77:22	UBC	GOAL by UBC Patrick Izett, Assist by Mihai Hodut, goal number 1 for season.				
		UBC 4, UNBC 1				
	UBC	*Cut back to the top of the box, shot bottom left (keepers right)				
	UBC	Foul on UBC.				
79:00	UBC	Shot by UBC Mihai Hodut, Wide Right.				
79:09	UBC	UBC substitution: Kristian Yli-Hietane for Patrick Izett.				
79:09	UBC	UBC substitution: Rylan Sangha for Karn Phagura.				
82:13	UBC	Yellow card on UBC Rylan Sangha.				
	UBC	Unsporting Behaviour				
83:15	UBC	Shot by UBC Zach Verhoven, Wide.				
85:03	UNBC	UNBC substitution: James Stephens for Stuart Rowlands.				
86:19	UBC	Shot by UBC Kristian Yli-Hietane, Save (by goalie) Tyrone Venhola.				
	UBC	Foul on UBC.				
86:47	UBC	UBC substitution: Eric Swanson for Kerman Pannu.				
90:00	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Tofa Fakunle, Wide Right.				
	UNBC	UNBC MVP: Jonah Smith #29				
	UNBC	UBC MVP: Karn Phagura #12				
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].				